

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2798/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in MFA No.6268/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ARSHADA BANU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 02/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place this petition tomorrow, i.e., 3rd  
December, 2009, as part-heard.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master

[N.B.: The arguing counsel for the respondent did  
not give his appearance.]